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I assent. 

C. C. WOOLLEY,

Governor, 
17th December, 1949. 

ORDINANCE No. 28 OF 1949. 

AN ORDINANCE to allow and confirm certain additional ex- AD. 1949

penditure incurred in the year ended the thirty-first day of 
December, 1948. 

[24th December, 1949,J 

WHEREAS expenditure was necessarily incurred during 
the year ended on the thirty-first day of December, one thousand 
nine hundred and forty-eight on certain services approved by the 
Legislative Council on Supplementary Estimate but not provided No. 11 of 
for by the Appropriation Ordinance, 1948. 1948.

Be it, therefore, enacted by the Governor of British Guiana, 
with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council thereof, 
as follows: -

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Supplementary �hort
Appropriation (1948) Ordinance, 1949. title. 
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Supple
mentary 
amount 
authorised 
for finan
cial year 
1948. 
No. 11 of 
1948. 

2. The expenditure during the year ended on the thirty
first day of December, one_t�ousand nine hundred a1:-d forty-eight, tto the amount of three m1lhon four hundred and· eight thousand 
one hundred and thirty-five dollars and sixty-eight cents on 
certain services set forth in the Schedule to this Ordinance and 
not provided for, or not fully provided for, by the Appropriation 
Ordinance, 1948, is ·hereby allowed and confirmed. 

SCHEDULE. 

I. Governor . .
II. Legislature

VI. Colonial Secretary's Office
·VIC. do. do. -Civil Aviation
VIII. Education . .

X. Fire Protedion
XI. Forest Department

XVIII. Magistrates
XIX. Medical
XX. do. -Bacteriologic-al Department

XXI. do. -X-Ray Department
XXII. do. -Hospitals and Dispensaries

XXIV. Miscellaneous 
XXV. do. (a) Subventions, etc., Municipal

XXVIII. Pensions and Gratuities
XXIX. Police
XXX. Poor

XXXII. Post Office -Telecommunications & Electrical
Inspectors' Branch .. 

XXXIV. Prisons
XXXVII. Public Works Depal'tment-

Annually Recurrent 
XXXVIII_. Registration-Births, Deaths & Marriages 

XXXIX. Supreme Comt
XL. Transport and Harbou1"S

XLI. Treasury
XLII. do. -Income Tax Office

XLIV. Loans from Publrc Funds . .
XL VII. Colonial Emergency Measures

XL VIIA. Extraordinary Special Bonus 
XLVIIB. Development ServiC'es Exti•aordinary 

TOTAL .. 

$ 347.35 
48,870.12 
20,436.25 
1,164.25 

16,358.69 
17,882.27 
75,048.01 
17,368.52 
2,520.69 
3,331.75 
7,371.25 

81,127.57 
154,084.53 

2,524.27 
62,286.23 
36,984.83 

6,045.49 

1,129.61 
2,264.52 

296,376.93 
1,183.64 
2,271.84 

616,919.66 
2,348.00 
2,699.37 

42,423.19 
533,735.60 

1,098,413.48 
254,617.77 

$3,408,135.68 

>


