I assent. C. C. WOOLLEY. Governor.

17th December, 1949.

ORDINANCE No. 28 OF 1949.

An Ordinance to allow and confirm certain additional ex-AD. 1949 penditure incurred in the year ended the thirty-first day of December, 1948.

[24th December, 1949.]

WHEREAS expenditure was necessarily incurred during the year ended on the thirty-first day of December, one thousand nine hundred and forty-eight on certain services approved by the Legislative Council on Supplementary Estimate but not provided No. 11 of for by the Appropriation Ordinance, 1948.

Be it, therefore, enacted by the Governor of British Guiana, with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council thereof, as follows:-

This Ordinance may be cited as the Supplementary Short Appropriation (1948) Ordinance, 1949.

I. Governor

347.35

Supplementary amount authorised for financial year 1948.

No. 11 of 1948.

2. The expenditure during the year ended on the thirty-first day of December, one thousand nine hundred and forty-eight, to the amount of three million four hundred and eight thousand one hundred and thirty-five dollars and sixty-eight cents on certain services set forth in the Schedule to this Ordinance and not provided for, or not fully provided for, by the Appropriation Ordinance, 1948, is hereby allowed and confirmed.

SCHEDULE.

			2012	
		Legislature		48,870.12
	VI.	Colonial Secretary's Office		20,436.25
2	VIC.	do. do. —Civil Aviation	1	1,164.25
		Education		16,358.69
		Fire Protection		17,882.27
	XI.	Forest Department		75,048.01
	XVIII.	Magistrates		17,368.52
	XIX.	Medical		2,520.69
	XX.	do. —Bacteriological Department		3,331.75
	XXI.	do. —X-Ray Department		7,371.25
	XXII.	do. —Hospitals and Dispensaries		81,127.57
	XXIV.	Miscellaneous		154,084.53
	XXV.	do. (a) Subventions, etc., Muni-	cipal	2,524.27
	XXVIII.	Pensions and Gratuities		62,286.23
	XXIX.	Police		36,984.83
	XXX.	Poor		6,045.49
	XXXII.	Post Office — Telecommunications & Elect	rical	
		Inspectors' Branch		1,129.61
	XXXIV.	Prisons		2,264.52
	XXXVII.	Public Works Department —		
		Annually Recur	rent	296,376.93
	XXXVIIĮ.	Registration—Births, Deaths & Marriages		1,183.64
	XXXIX.	Supreme Court		2,271.84
		Transport and Harbours		616,919.66
	XLI.	Treasury		2,348.00
	XLII.	do. —Income Tax Office		2,699.37
		Loans from Public Funds		42,423.19
	XLVII.	Colonial Emergency Measures		533,735.60
	XLVIIA.	Extraordinary Special Bonus		1,098,413.48
	XLVIIB.	Development Services Extraordinary	**	254,617.77
		TOTAL		\$3,408,135.68